
Decision No. 36448 

BEFORE 'l'HB RAILROAD CO~aSSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application of 
SOUTHER.~ CAlIFO&'J~ EDISON COMPANY LTD., 
AR.ttO'NHEAD LAKE CORPORf,TION I UIKE ~R..~'.\~ .. D 
HOTEL COUPA".W, ARFJJ~'lHEAD UTILITY C01.a'~""! 
and UK?: P.RRO',vK='.).D tUMBElt AND SUPPLY 
COUP: ... ?o,'Y, tor an Order of the Railroad 
Co~~s~10n of the st~te of California, 
approving a certain Agreement for Electrie 
Service entered into cetwcen Applie~ts_ 

BY tHE COUMISSION: 

Application No. 21476 

THIRD StJP?L~.!EN'I'AL OPINION :'N'D ORDER 

In Deeision No. 30312 of ;.ppliCAtion No .. 21476 this Commission 

authorize~ SOuthern California Edison Company Ltd., (hereinafter reterrea to 

as Edison Company) to enter into an agreemeht with ~rrowhead take corpo~tion, 

Lake Arrowhead Hotel Company, lJ'X'Owhead Utility Compa.ny, and Lake Arrowhead 

Lumber and Supply Company, (all of said ~rsOn:5 hereina1'ter reftlrred to as 

Project Companies) dated June l, 1937, tor the ~3.le and t,he d.elivery or elec­

tric energy for use in Project Companies I various enterprises located at 
" 

Lake Arrowhead in the San Bernardino Uountains for a. period or five years. 

In Decision No. 35704 it authorized Edison COmpany to enter into an extension 

agreement ,with Project Cornpanie~ dated June 26~ 1942; whereby the term:l:and 

conditior~ of ~aid electric ~ervice contract dated June 1, 1937, were renewed, . .' 

and i t~ t em extencied. for a period or one year terminating May 31, 194J. 

In this third supplemental applieation Edison Ccnnpany seeks 

authority to e~ter into a second. extonsion agreement with Projeet companies 

dated YJlY 25, 1943, ngain renewing the terms and eonditio'nz .. o1' sUo. electric ". 

se.niee contract dated .June 1, 1937> and extending ~ts term tor a furt.her . 
periQd or on" year t.c:1I".inating '.I.c.y 31, 1944. 

~ -... -

" 



A.2l4.76 
BE 

This proposed second extension agreement is to become effective if 

and cmly if: 

1. The Trustee secures the approval and authorization of the 
Bankruptcy Court to enter into s~id extension agreement on 
behalf of the Lake Corporation; and 

2. The Edison Company, pursuant to application by the parties 
hereto for $Uch authorization, is authorized by the Railroad 
Co~~ssion of the State of California to enter into said 
extension aeree:':lE::'l.t; a."ld 

3. Said approval and ~uthorization of both the Bankruptcy Court 
and of the Railroad CO:'Il:,..issio:'l. of t.he State of California is 
obtai:'l.ea within a period of ninety (90) da~ from the date 
hereof; L"l the event that either of said conditions shall not 
be met "tithi."l such period, this agreement shall terminate at 
the end of said ninety (90) day period. 

The application states that the re~sons for entering into the original 

electric service agreement dated June 1, 1937, were clearly set forth in Para­

graph VII of the first supplemental application filed in cOMection herewith and 

that these reasons are still applicable. 

The request of the applic~"lts having been considered and it appearing 

to the Commission and being found as a fact that the application ~ould be 

granted and that a public hearing in the matter is not necessary, and good cause 

appe~ring therefore, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Southern C<llifornia Edison Company Ltd.. 

be and hereby is authorized to enter into the extension agreement for electric 

service att3.chcd to thi~ third :upplcmcntc.J. application and marked Exhibit "A". 

The effective d.nte of this Order shall be th~te hereof. 

Doted at SM Froncioco., California, thi • .,z.2 -daY' of ~1943. 

~ 


